Successor

13 Weeks 13 Weeks
Ended Ended

January 30, February 1,
   2009   2008
Net sales $ 2,845,848 $ 2,559,573
Cost of goods sold 2,008,150 1,819,202
  % of net sales   70.56 %   71.07 %

Gross profit 837,698 740,371
% of net sales 29.44 % 28.93 %

Selling, general and administrative 617,370 553,905
% of net sales 21.69 % 21.64 %

Litigation settlement (2,500 ) -
  % of net sales   (0.09 %)   -

Operating profit 222,828 186,466
% of net sales 7.83 % 7.29 %

Interest income (268 ) (1,378 )
Interest expense 93,234 104,420
Other (income) expense   (3,644 )   (4,593 )

Income before income taxes 133,506 88,017
Income tax expense   51,652   32,628

Net income $ 81,854 $ 55,389
  % of net sales   2.88 %   2.16 %

DOLLAR GENERAL CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES
Consolidated Statements of Operations

(In thousands)

Successor Predecessor NON-GAAP NON-GAAP

March 6, February 3, Combined Pro Forma
52 Weeks 2007 2007 52 Weeks 52 Weeks

Ended through through Ended Pro Ended
January 30 February 1, July 6, February 1, Forma February 1,

   2009   2008 (a)   2007   2008   Adjustments   2008 (b)
Net sales $ 10,457,668 $ 5,571,493 $ 3,923,753 $ 9,495,246 - $ 9,495,246
Cost of goods sold 7,396,571 3,999,599 2,852,178 6,851,777 695 (c) 6,852,472

% of net sales   70.73 %   71.79 %   72.69 %   72.16 %   -   72.17 %

Gross profit 3,061,097 1,571,894 1,071,575 2,643,469 (695 ) 2,642,774
% of net sales 29.27 % 28.21 % 27.31 % 27.84 % - 27.83 %

Selling, general and administrative  2,448,611 1,324,508 960,930 2,285,438 25,461 (d) 2,310,899
% of net sales 23.41 % 23.77 % 24.49 % 24.07 % - 24.34 %

Litigation settlement and related costs, net  32,000 - - - - -
% of net sales 0.31 % - - - - -

Transaction and related costs - 1,242 101,397 102,639 (101,397 ) (e) 1,242
% of net sales   -   0.02 %   2.58 %   1.08 %   -   0.01 %

Operating profit 580,486 246,144 9,248 255,392 75,241 330,633
% of net sales 5.55 % 4.42 % 0.24 % 2.69 % - 3.48 %

Interest income (3,061 ) (3,799 ) (5,046 ) (8,845 ) - (8,845 )
Interest expense 391,932 252,897 10,299 263,196 173,502 (f) 436,698
Other (income) expense   (2,788 )   3,639   -   3,639   -   3,639

Income (loss) before income taxes 194,403 (6,593 ) 3,995 (2,598 ) (98,261 ) (100,859 )
Income tax expense (benefit)   86,221   (1,775 )   11,993   10,218   (53,138 ) (g)   (42,920 )

Net income (loss) $ 108,182 $ (4,818 ) $ (7,998 ) $ (12,816 ) $ (45,123 ) $ (57,939 )
% of net sales   1.03 %   (0.09 %)   (0.20 %)   (0.13 %)   -   (0.61 %)

(a)

Includes the results of operations of Buck Acquisition Corp. for the period prior to its Merger with and into Dollar General Corporation from March 6, 2007 (its formation)
through July 6, 2007 (reflecting the change in fair value of interest rate swaps), and the post-Merger results of Dollar General Corporation for the period from July 7, 2007
through February 1, 2008.

(b) The pro forma consolidated statement of operations was developed by applying pro forma adjustments to the historical consolidated statements of operations. See "Basis of